ORIGIHAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

57716

Decision No.

Application of the KERNVILLE ) o
DOMESTIC WATER CO., INC., for a g Application No. 40298
general rate increase. PU Code 454. '

William H. Klahn and Don Gray, for applicant.
Harold H. Webster and David F. La Hue, for the
Commission statf. '

Applicant seeks an estimated 307 increase in water service
rates in the wincorporated town of Keraville, relocated at 1its
present site a few years ago due to comstruction of Isabella Danm in
the Kern River Valley some 60 miles east of Bakersfield. The region
is developing rapidly as a recreational and residential area.
Applicant alleges it needs more revenue in order to improve its
water sﬁpply and distribution facilities to meet growing’dgmands for
service. | .

The applicafion, filed July'28; 1958, was heard and sub-
mitted without opposition, after due notice, on October 29, 1958 at
Kernville, before COmmissioner Theodore H. Jenner and Examiner
John M. Gregoxy. '

The system was first installed in 1951 by A. J. Patterson
who secu:ed'a.cerciiicate and authority to increase rates the
following year. (Deéision No. 47453, Applicatiom No. 33031.) 1Im
1954, Patterson sold the assets for cash and a $16,250 installment
' promissory note bearing 57, interest to William H. Klahn (Decision
No. 50746;\Applicat10n'No. 35589), who transferred the propertigs to

a corporation as of January 1, 1956. (Decision No. 52257, Appiication‘
No. 36962.)

-]:'-




A. 40298 AG

The following Cab1e°shows some of the present and bro-

posed basic flat and meter rates.

FLAT RATES '
- Monthly Rate
Item Present ?rgposea
Dwelling without bath, household

use only a $1.50 $2.
Dwelling with bath, houschold use only 2.50 3
Motels and hotels, first unit including ‘
© living qusrters 2.50 3
Sexvice stations and garages 4.00 3
(Other items in schedule not shown)

METER RATES

Quantity Rate: ,
First 700 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. $0.35 § -
First 800 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. - 0.4375
Next 1,300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .30 -
Next 1,200 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. _ .35
(Other items in schedule not shown)

Minimum Charge: 4
For 5/8 x 3/4~inch metex 45
For 3/4~inch meter .00
For  l-inch meter 6.00
(Other items in schedule not shown)

The flat rate schedule, which currently is being superseded
as meters are Iinstalled, is unduly complex. The oxder to follow will
piovide for its simplificationm.

The following tabulatidn indicates results of operations as
recorded and adjusted for 1957 and as estimated by the staff for 1958,

‘ Year 1957 Adjusted:Year 1958 Estimated
Year 1957: Present: Proposed :Present : Proposed
Item Recorded : Rates : Rates :Rates : Rates

Operating Revenues § 6,385 §$ 6,385 $ 8,294 $ 6,864 $ 8,830

Deductions _
ating Exp. 2,963 4,564 4,564 4,671 4,671
Taxes QOther Than :
Income . 559 477 477 699 699
- Taxes on Income 25 25 326 25 370

- Deprec. Expenses 1,536 1,536 1,536 1,671 1,671
Total Deductions 35,083  6.602  &-90% 7,066  TZIT

Net Revenue 1,302 ;g) 1,391 1,419
Av.Depr.Rate Base 47, 47,793 5%, 51,263
Rate 0f Return Loss 2.9% Loss 2.8%

- (Red Figure)




A. 40298 AG

The town of Kexnville now has upwards of 1000 inhabitants

and a numbexr of motels and busimess establishments. Many of these
provide their own water f£rom wells. Apélicanc presently serves
about 140 customeis and has been requested by property owners to
extend service to various locatioms in.and near the,town;

Although present service and pressures appear tb be
satisfactory, the record clearly points to the nced for developuent
of additional sources of wéter supply to meet growing demands.
Applicact plans to piace a new well in operation during 1959, at an
estimated cost of $7,439, to be paid by outside borrowing.

It will be noted, from the summary of‘earﬁings.tébulation
above, that estimated net revenue for 1958 from the proposed rates
only slightly exceeds recorded net revenue at present rates and |
adjusted net revenue at proposed rates for the year 1957. The stéff,
in estimating.opérating.expenses for 1958, used as a basils certain
adjustments made in 1957 expenses, giving considerationm to Increased
salaries and to othe: items related to supply and distribution of
water under conditions of increasing.demaﬁd as deveioped in this
record. |

The staff's treatmént of these expense items, though re-
sulting, in conneétion with other estimates, in an indicated rate of
return of only 2.8% on an average deprecisted rate base of $51,263,
appears to us to be reésonable in light of the need demonstrated in
this record for additiénal facilities and supervision for this
growing system. Ve, cheréfore,‘adopt the staff's estimates as to
revenues, rate base and rate of return, as developed in its study,
for the purposes of this proceeding. Also, the recommendations of
the staff contained in Chapter 12 of its study, Exhibit—l};ére:fOund
to be feasonaﬁle and will be directed to be carried out’by the order
which follows. | |




Al 40293 4G

We find that the increases in rates and charges authorized
herein are justified and that the present rates and charges, in so

far as they differ from those herein prescribed, are for the future

unjust and unreasonable.

Public hearing having been held herein and the Commission -
now being fullyadvised, _
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: |
(1) Applicant, Kernville Domestic Water Co., Inc., is
authorized to file in quadruplicate with this Commission, after the
effective date of this oxder and in conformance with the provisions
of General Order No. 96, the schedule of rates attached to this order
as Appendix A and, on wot less than five days' notice-:o’this
Commission and co'the public, to make such rates effective for all
service rendered on and after Jenuary\L,:1959.
(2) Within forty-five days after the effective date of this
order, appiicant shall £ile in quadruplicate with this Commission,
in conformity with the provisions of General Order No. 96, rules
governing cuetOmer relations revised to reflect present-day operaiing
praccices, a:revised tariff service area map and samples of current
forms normally used in comnection with customer sexrvice. Such fples,

tariff service area map and forms shzll become effective upon‘five

days' nmotice to the Commission and to the public after £iling as
hereinabove provided. |

(3) Within sixty days after the effective date of this order,
applicant shall file with this Commission four copies.o% a codp:e-
hensive map drawn to an indicated scale not smallex thae 200 feet to
the inch, delineating by appropriate markings the vazioes‘tracts Qf
~ land and terwitory served, the principal water productiqn, storage
and distribution feeilities, and the location of the-vaeious water

utility properties of applicant.




A. 40298 AG

(4) Beginning with the year 1958,.applicant shéll determine
depreciation expense by multiplying depreciable utility plant by a
rate of 3.1 per cent. This rate shall be used until review indicates
it should be revised. Applicant shall review the depreciation rate
using the straight~line remaining life method when majof dhanées in
utility plant composition occur and at intervals of not more éhan

five years, and shall revise the gbove rate in conformance with

such reviews. Results of'these reviews shall be‘sdbmitted to this
Commission. | ‘

The effective date of this order shall be five days after
the date hereof. |

Dated at  Sun Fraacisco , California, this' _/f /H,

day of \/plﬁ‘/myéﬁ Z , 1954

noCO5S:
1n tho




HOZ?E GF

APPENDIX 4
Page 1 of 2

Schoedule No. 1
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.
TERRITORY
The minéérporatod commmity of 'Kermville, and vicinity, Kern Comty.

RATES
Ilzer Moter
‘ Fex Month
Quantity Rates:

First 800 Rt or 16-53 SSseresmacsenssssrovesenae 3 3-50
Nm 2,000 moft., poxr 100 (o103 2 A Sevsvescersonnns 030’ '

Minimm Charge:

FO!‘ 5/8 X B/Av-inCh mtﬁr LA AL AL LR T Y T XY XY Y PRy $ 3050
F B/A-S.nch mur LA A LR X R XY TN N N RN YRy ' A.SO
1—in<=h meter bAAL AL X R L XY FR R RN NN Ry 7-00

l-l/bmch meter ..-l.lc......-‘nl..-.t..... 12.00

z—inCh mem sosessmNasan 20-00
3-in¢h m@m SCsvesoncvernsesvrmcnavana \‘30000 '

Af-inCh mm LA LA AL R LT YT R R LY T Y T gy 1.0.00

The Minimum Charge will entitle the customer to
the quantity of wnter which that mimfmmm charge
will purchase at the Quantity Rates.




- A-40298 GF/mb-

APPENDIX A
Page 2 of 2

Schedule No. 2
GENERAL FLAT RATE SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicadle to 41l water service furnished on & flat rate basis.

ZERRITORY
The unincorporated commmity of Kernville, and vicinity, Kern County.

!

RATES Per Service Commection

‘ . Por Manth
l. TFor a residence without bath facilities, : :
for household use cmly - vhessoenane 82.50

8. Additionsl for bath £acilities ceeve... 1.00

For a hotel or motel, including manager's
living quarters and ome rentel Wit sece... : 3.50

a. For each additiconel remtal wmit 2.50

For yard irrigation dwing the months
Merch through October, inclusive:

First 7,500 sq.ft. or less of
mgaw aw ....'I....'....'......-..

over 7,500 sq-f'b., per 1,000 Sqoft. sese

be Tora service sta.ﬁion OF QOTBZE ceveeoveane

SPECTAL CONDITIONS

1. A1 service not covered by the above cla.séiﬁcaticns will be fur-
nished on a metered basis. : .

2. Irrigation will not be permitted through open hoses.

3. Moters may be installed at option of wtility or at option of cus~
tomer where the flut rate or the combined flat rate for above classifications
oequals $3.50 or mere per momth, in which event service WALl thereafter be
furnisbed only on the besis of Schedule No. 1, Gemeral Metered Service.




